The following is the status of the remaining two cases of fatal accidents of 

contract labour: 

Sl. No. Name of the 

worker 

concerned 

Present Status 

1 Shri Mantu 

Bhardar 

The claim filed by Smt. Babita w/o Late Shri Mantu Bhardar 

before the Commissioner, Employee’s Compensation. NDMC 

has deposited Rs.8,92,790/- (Rs. Eight Lakh Ninety Two 

Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety) with the Commissioner, 

Employee’s Compensation, New Delhi on 12.10.2015. 

2 Smt. Zeba 

Kausar 

The claim filed by Shri Tabrez Alam husband of Smt. Zeba 

Kausar before the Commissioner, Employee’s Compensation. 

The Commissioner, vide order dated 28.1.2016, directed 

Oriental Insurance Company Limited to pay Rs.7,88,240/- 

(Rs. Seven Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand, Two Hundred and 

Forty) to the claimant. 

The condition regarding payment of compensation to the workers comes 

under the provisions of the Workmen’s Compensation Act, 1923. Clause 18A of 

General Condition of Contract provides for recovery from the contractor by the